# Region XI Master Interlocal Agreement August 27, 2019

#### **SUMMARY:**

Chapter 791 of the Texas Government Code authorizes local governments to contract with each other to provide governmental functions and services.

#### PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

N/A

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

This Agreement provides local governments with greater efficiency and economy in purchasing products and services.

#### **SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:**

This Agreement is effective from the date of the last signature and shall automatically renew annually unless either party gives sixty (60) days prior written notice of non-renewal. The Agreement allows Denton ISD to purchase products or services by purchase order, contract, agreement or other appropriate legal method from ESC Region XI and allow DISD to join ESC Region XI-sponsored purchasing cooperatives in order to purchase products or services from vendors which have been properly awarded contract through statutorily authorized methods.

### FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

N/A

#### **BENEFIT OF ACTION:**

Provides DISD with greater efficiency and economy in purchasing products and services.

#### PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

N/A

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:**

N/A

## **ALTERNATIVES:**

N/A

## SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

**Superintendent's Recommendation** is to approve the Region XI Master Interlocal Agreement in the amount of \$209,989.00

## STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

Dr. Jamie Wilson, Superintendent

## **ATTACHMENT:**

Region XI Master Interlocal Agreement Contract Summary Page

## **APPROVAL:**

Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:
Comments:
Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:
Comments:
Signature of Superintendent:
Comments: